
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:928
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS UNDER SANITATION PROGRAMME
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any report/complaint about the Maharashtra State regarding the misappropriation of funds
under rural sanitation programme for BPL families; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the steps/action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a): A search was made in the records of the Ministry and no such complaint was found. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Does not arise.
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